

Community Financial sponsors Holly Jolly Market and Christmas Tree Lighting

[Niles, IL, December 18, 2015: CFSC Community Financial was a proud sponsor and promoter of the Village of Niles 2015 Holly Jolly Market and Christmas Tree Lighting Saturday, November 28. The event, which took place at Oasis Waterpark, featured Santa and Mrs. Claus, horse-drawn sleigh rides, family activities, food and drinks, fireworks, local vendors, live music, and even a petting zoo!

"The Village of Niles' Holly Jolly Market is a great event for families in our community to get into the Christmas spirit," explained David Barr, the owner of the Niles CFSC Currency Exchange. "It's also a great opportunity to support local businesses through the holiday market."

The market included vendors of all sorts selling items such as ornaments, a variety of snacks and holiday treats, poinsettias, and more. From the beautiful Niles Christmas Tree lighting ceremony to the free live music, plus face painting, balloon animals, and storytelling by Mrs. Claus, the whole celebration was truly a family affair.

"Community Financial strongly believes in the importance of strong families and a solid community," said Barr. "It is always a pleasure to be involved with such an incredible event and to show our support for the Village of Niles."

For more information about the Village of Niles and the Holly Jolly Market, visit <u>VNiles.com</u>. To learn more about Community Financial Service Centers, go to <u>CFSC.com</u>.

About Community Financial Service Centers

CFSC is a third-generation, family owned check-cashing company with 200+ locations nationwide. We are dedicated to serving our check-cashing customers in their own neighborhoods. With a friendly and dedicated staff, our goal is to provide all of your financial service needs in a clean and comfortable atmosphere. We understand the specific needs in our local communities, and deliver a customized range of products and services to help our customers better manage their money, finances, and daily lives.

© 2015 COMMUNITY FINANCIAL SERVICE CENTERS. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Media Contact: Barb Wolf, Chief Operations Officer CFSC: Community Financial <u>BWolf@CFSC.com</u> 224-240-1097